CENTRAL LEE FOUNDATION

To Help the Central Lee Community Schools. I/We agree to pay the sum of \$______ t o the Central Lee Foundation.

Name

Address



Please Make your check payable to the

Central Lee Foundation

Areas of Support

Please mark the area to which you desire to see your gift credited:

_____Academic Programs

_____Scholarship Fund

_____Extra Curricular Activities

Memorials

____Undesignated

Mail this form and your check to: Central Lee Schools Administration Office 2642 Highway 218 Donnellson, IA 52625

CENTRAL LEE FOUNDATION

2642 Highway 218 Donnellson, IA 52625

> (319) 835-9510 (319) 463-7321

Giving Our Future A Firm Foundation

Central Lee Foundation



Giving Our Future A Firm Foundation



State and federal funding and spending laws dictate educational program limitations. Therefore, it is becoming increasingly necessary to seek outside funding in order to maintain and ensure present quality, to provide for future needs, and to expand educational opportunities for the citizens of the Central Lee Community School District.

The Central Lee Foundation was established in 1985 by interested citizens of the school community with support of the Board of Education. Its purpose is to maintain, develop, increase, and extend the facilities and services of the district and to provide broader educational opportunities to its students, staff, and the residents of the area which it serves.

The Foundation is a corporation chartered by the State of Iowa and governed by a Board of Trustees. The IRS has declared the Foundation a not– for—profit corporation. Because of that, the Foundation can solicit and reserve tax-deductible gifts for the benefit of the school district and its community.

We welcome you to join in the efforts to achieve the Foundation's goals through your personal donation.



CENTRAL LEE FOUNDATION

The Foundation Board of Trustees has adopted the following areas to be supported:

• SCHOLARSHIP FUND:

- I. Central Lee Scholar Awards/Scholarships to be awarded to graduating seniors of Central Lee High School who have demonstrated outstanding academic achievement and strong aptitudes for college or university study.
- II. Central Lee Vocational Awards Grants to be awarded to graduating seniors of Central Lee High School to support further study for students with interest, aptitudes and achievements that indicate high technological skills.
- III. Designated Awards/Scholarships- Cash Awards/Scholarships to be awarded in the name of the donor or donor's designee. Donor may designate the criteria for the award of scholarship.

• MEMORIALS:

Memorials may be established in a variety of forms. The most popular form of memorials is establishing a scholarship in the name of the individual. Another example is the Band by Jake program developed to memorialize the late, Jake Hirschler. The program primarily benefits families who cannot afford the cost of a band instrument by loaning a Band by Jake instrument to the student.

• EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITES:

These gifts will be used to encourage student participation in extra-curricular activities and assist students in developing to their full abilities and potential. Typical activities include music, drama, athletics, speech and student publications. Gifts can be directed to a certain activity or purpose. Past examples include gifts towards new marching band uniforms, playground equipment at the elementary and Positive Behavior Intervention programs.

• UNDESIGNATED FUNDS:

Funds to be used at the discretion of the Central Lee Foundation Board of Trustees for the benefit of the Central Lee Community School District, faculty and students. In the past undesignated funds have been utilized for funding additional scholarships for graduating seniors, pre-kindergarten needs and books purchases for the libraries.